SMH100S single-output DC/DC converters
18 – 36Vin and 200 – 400Vin, 2 – 48Vout, 100 wattsSM Series
High Density
DC / DC Converter
28 / 270 Vdc Input
100  Watt
Single Output
● No Derating From -55 to +100oC

MIL - S - 901C
FEATURES
SELECTION CHART
HOW TO ORDER
SM    H   100  S   /  5.2   - C    (270)  883
Series
Case Size
Total Output Power
Single Output
Output Voltage
Options
Input Voltage
MIL - STD - 883 Screening (optional)
Nominal Output(Vdc)   Output Current(Amps) Model Number
2.0 20 SMH100S/2.0
3.3 20 SMH100S/3.3
5.0 20 SMH100S/5.0
5.2 19 SMH100S/5.2
12 8.3 SMH100S/12
15 6.7 SMH100S/15
24 4.2 SMH100S/24
28 3.6 SMH100S/28
48 2.0 SMH100S/48
SM1275:   Input Transient Suppression Module
(for 28 Vdc input only) for conformance
to MIL - STD - 704A & MIL - STD - 1275.
SMF200: EMI Filter to meet MIL - STD - 461C.
SMR: AC Front End Rectifier (for 270 Vdc input).
ACCESSORY PRODUCTS
Options:   A -  pins out baseplate of unit           Case Size:   H designates the half size unit.
C -  thru hole inserts (0.140 DIA) Omit the H for the larger case.
I - metric inserts (M3)
Standard unit is 28 Vdc nominal input with pins out the top written as SMH100S/5.2
>> 5
1111 Knox Street  Torrance CA 90502 USA Tel: +1 310 202 8820 sales@martekpower.com
All specifications are typical @+25°C with nominal input voltage under full output load conditions, unless otherwise noted.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
For additional information, call 310.542.8561
or e-mail: Orders-EP@eaton.coms
Specifications SMH100S
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Set Point Accuracy
Load Regulation
Line Regulation
Ripple P-P (25MHz)
Trim Range (5V, 5.2V min=85%)
Trim Range (2V, 3.3V)
Remote Sense Compensation
Overvoltage Protection
Current Sharing
Transient Response (Vout 1%)     Time /
20 - 80% Load
Low Line - High Line
50 - 100%
Temperature Drift
Long Term Drift
Current Limit
Short Circuit Current
Turn On Time
Logic Turn On Time
Tracking Accuracy
* 1% or 50mV, whichever is greater
Min Typ Max Units
1* %Vout
0.02 0.2 %Vout
0.02 0.1 %Vout
1.0 3.0 %Vout
60 115 %Vout
100 115 %Vout
0.5 Vdc
115 125 %Vout
N / A
Overshoot